MICRO WELD
MODEL GP1, GP2
CERAMIC FUSION
BUTT WELDERS
MICRO PRODUCTS COMPANY
SERVICE MANUAL
 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS

 18
12.0 BUYERS GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
You must provide
1. Machine Model
2. Machine Serial Number
3. Voltage
Then identify part(s) on part list (last page in book) and
provide MICRO with the circled number.
CALL MICRO at 800-872-1068
OR FAX MICRO at 630-787-9360
Provide MICRO with your company name and purchase order
number.
 19
“G” SERIES BUTT WELDERS
PARTS LIST
GP1,GP2,GS,GT,GC
MODEL/
PART NO. DESCRIPTION      ITEM #
G-01A  Headpiece assembly, stationary and movable
  Castings, matched machined, with bushings
  And shields, state for which model req’d  35598
G-01B  Headpiece assembly, complete with all
  Operating parts less welding dies and
  Die shoes, state for which model required  35530
G-04  Bushing, ball bearing,(2) required   48401
G-05  Stroke limit screw and nut, nylon   93157
G-06  Shield, shaft,(2) required     35515
G-17  Limit switch adjusting screw with nylon inserts 35601
G-18  Open headpiece adjusting screw with nylon insert
G-19  Felt wipes, slide shafts     35572
G-30  Spacing cam       35512
G-31  Bushing, spacing cam      35513
G-32  Stud, space cam mounting     35521
G-33  Screw and nut, tension adjusting, nylon  35516
G-34  Nut and washer, space cam attaching   92750
G-40  Tension spring, models GT,GS and GC   80027
GP-40  Tension spring, models GP1 and GP2   80027
G-41  Worm, tension adjusting     35568
G-42  Knob, tension adjusting     35564
G-66  Bolt, headpiece to top plate mounting, 4 req’d 90231
G-140  Guide, wire lift       35585
G-141  Screw, wire lift mounting 2 req’d   90601
G-143  Flashguard with mounting screws    35523
G-08L  Clamp assembly, complete, left    35542
G-08R  Clamp assembly, complete, right    35555
G-09  Spring, clamp tension      80026
G-10  Bolt, nut and washer, clamp mounting, front  90628
G-11  Bolt, nut and washer, clamp mounting, rear  90635
G-12  Dowel pin, clamp mounting     92553
G-13  Grip, handle insulating      48326
GT-58V Welding dies, .020” to .150” capacity   35560
GS-58V Welding dies, .050” to .128” capacity   35560
GC-58V Welding dies, .035” to .225” capacity   35561
GP-58R1 Welding dies, radius grooves, 20ga to 14ga  35559
GP-58R2 Welding dies, radius grooves, 12ga to 8ga  35558
GP-58R3 Welding dies, radius grooves, custom fitted  35579
GP-58R4 Welding dies, radius grooves, 6ga to 4ga  35586
G-59  Screw, welding die attaching, for models:
  GT, GS and GC       90603
GP-59  Screw, welding dies attaching, for models:
  GP-1 and GP-2       90603
 21
“G” SERIES BUTT WELDERS
PARTS LIST
GP1,GP2,GS,GT,GC
MODEL/
PART NO. DESCRIPTION      ITEM #
G-60T  Welding die shoes, pair, tapered
  For models: GT, GS  and GC     35525
GP-60F Welding die shoes, pair, tapered
  For models: GP-1 and GP-2     35524
G-61  Screw, welding die shoe attaching   90704